

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

Date: September 1, 2023

File: PSA - 2023

2023 - 85

IAM/PSA AIRLINES TENTATIVE AGREEMENT VOTING INFORMATION

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

The Tentative Agreement ratification vote will be conducted online starting September 5, 2023, at 6:00 a.m. Eastern Time, and ending September 7, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time. BallotPoint® is administering the vote.

BallotPoint has indicated to us that they will send a preliminary email to our members at PSA Airlines on Monday, September 4, 2023, containing all of the information required for you to cast your vote. Once the voting window opens on September 5th, you will receive an additional email from BallotPoint with a "Vote Now" link which will redirect you to the voting website. Note: The link in the email you receive is unique to you and your vote and cannot be used by any other member.

The voting window will close at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time on September 7th and you will no longer be able to cast a vote after that time. We fully expect to have the results soon after voting closes. Once we have notified the Company and the Grand Lodge/Air Transport Territory of the outcome we will post the results on the atd142.org website, and social media, and email and text them to our PSA lists.

It is extremely important that your email address is up to date with District 142 prior to the vote. If you could vote previously, and your information has not changed, you do not have to do anything to update your information. If your name and/or email address has changed, please notify District 142 immediately by emailing Zach Coker at zcoker@iamdl142.org.

If you have any other questions or concerns about this upcoming TA ratification vote, please reach out to a Shop Steward or your General Chair, James M. Samuel, by email at jsamuel@iamdl142.org, or by phone at (859) 653-4037. Thank you as always for your commitment and solidarity throughout this process. With best wishes we remain

Sincerely and fraternally,

Signature on File
John M. Coveny, Jr.
President/Directing General Chair

Signature on File James M. Samuel General Chair

JC/JS/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory
E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory
T. Regan, Airline Coordinator
DL 142 Executive Board

POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS